BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 608

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Junior Hunting License - Establishment" and substitute "<u>Hunting Licenses - Types and Fees</u>"; in line 4, after the semicolon, insert "<u>altering the fee for a certain license</u>; eliminating certain reciprocal license provisions with certain states;"; and strike beginning with the first "the" in line 5 down through "license" in line 6 and substitute "<u>nonresident hunting licenses</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 32, strike "Except as provided in subparagraph (v) of this paragraph,".

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 3 through line 3 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 4, strike "(vi)" and substitute "(V)"; in line 5, strike "(VI)" and substitute "(VI)"; and in line 7, strike "(VII)" and substitute "(VII)".